



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 41205 of 2025

Ravindra Singh Alias Chunnu

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Diwakar Shukla
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Ram Lakhan Deobanshi

Court No. - 49

HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.

This matter was nominated to me when I was sitting as a Single Judge. Now the determination has changed and I am sitting in a Division Bench. Due to the Division Bench roster the hearing of the bail application might get delayed. Hence it will be appropriate to release the matter. The matter is liable to be heard by the regular Bench.

List after two weeks before another Bench of which I (Ajay Bhanot, J.) am not a member after obtaining nomination from Hon'ble The Chief Justice.

(Ajay Bhanot,J.)

February 12, 2026

Vandit